**BRØNDBYERNES I.F. FODBOLD A/S** CVR-nr. 83 93 34 10

## **Brøndby, 6 February 2025**

**COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT No. 5/2025** 

# Brøndbyernes I.F. Fodbold A/S Notification on Managers' Transactions

In accordance with article 19 of the Market Abuse Regulation, Brøndbyernes I.F. Fodbold A/S ("Brøndby" the "Company") hereby announces receipt of information of the following transactions made by the following managers of the Company:
Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated
a)
Name
Jan Flemming Bech Andersen
Reason for the notification
a)
Position/status
Chairman of the board of directors
b)
Initial notification/amendment
Initial notification
Details of the issuer, emission, allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor
a)
Name
Brøndbyernes I.F. Fodbold A/S
b)
I FI



CVR 83 93 34 10

213800DAZ89VABJPBD93

# Details of the transaction(s):

a)

Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument

Shares, DK0010247956

b)

Nature of the transaction

Subscription of shares in connection with rights issue.

c)

Price(s) and volume(s)

DKK 0.30 per share

63,266,925 shares

d)

Aggregated information

Aggregated volume

- Price

Aggregated volume: 63,266,925 shares

Price: DKK 0.30 per share

Aggregated price: DKK 18,980,078

e)

Date of the transaction

4 February 2025

f)

Place of the transaction

Nasdaq Copenhagen

Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated

a)







Λ	V	a	r	γ	1	(

Niels Henrik Roth

#### Reason for the notification

a)

Position/status

Member of the board of directors

b)

Initial notification/amendment

Initial notification

Details of the issuer, emission, allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor

a)

Name

Brøndbyernes I.F. Fodbold A/S

b)

*LFI* 

213800DAZ89VABJPBD93

### Details of the transaction(s):

a)

Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument

Shares, DK0010247956

b)

Nature of the transaction

Subscription of shares in connection with rights issue.

c)

Price(s) and volume(s)







DKK 0.30 per share

3,000,075 shares

d)

Aggregated information

- Aggregated volume

- Price

Aggregated volume: 3,000,075 shares

Price: DKK 0.30 per share

Aggregated price: DKK 900,022.50

e)

Date of the transaction

4 February 2025

f)

Place of the transaction

Nasdaq Copenhagen

## For further information, please contact:

Further information about this announcement can be obtained from Head of Communications, Christian Schultz, at +45 31 41 41 85.





BRØNDBYERNES IF FODBOLD A/S